B02900   -   46,490
BBBB   366,268  (  34,625 )

C01600   350,000   -
C04500  (  167,150 )  (  168,950 )
C01700  (  150,000 )   -
C00200   130,000  (  130,000 )
C00600   79,948  (  79,959 )
C03000   9,833  (  361 )
C05800   5,458   -
CCCC   258,089  (  379,270 )

DDDD  (  141,115 )  (  57,007 )

-109-

【★】【★】106 105
EEEE   $ 36,014   $ 245,265

E00100   2,482,283   2,237,018

E00200   $ 2,518,297   $ 2,482,283

106 12 31 105 12 31
E00210   $ 2,518,297   $ 2,455,448

E00240
   -   26,835

E00200   $ 2,518,297   $ 2,482,283

-110-

106 105 1 1 12 31

49 11

88 2 1

92 10

107 3 29

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

-111-

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2  2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9  2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7  2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12  2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

-112-

 (2)

106 12 31

IFRS 9

 (1) IFRS

9

IFRS 9

 (2)

IFRS 9

(3)

-113-

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

-114-

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31
1 0 7 1 1

  $ 403,461   $ 311,283   $ 714,744
   431,384  (  431,384 )   -

   -   461,381   461,381

   71,424  (  71,424 )   -

   275,547  (  275,547 )   -
   2,419,748   2,806   2,422,554
   27,969   1,822   29,791
  $ 3,629,533  ( $ 1,063 )   $ 3,628,470

  $ 789,811   $ 4,420   $ 794,231

   41,961  (  41,961 )   -

   -   36,478   36,478
  $ 831,772  ( $ 1,063 )   $ 830,709

IFRS 9

IAS 39 (1)

(2)

(3)

-115-

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 11

IFRS 15

IAS 11

107 1 1

IFRS 15

-116-

106 12 31

107

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 107 1 1

106 12 31
1 0 7 1 1

  $ 984,415  ( $ 984,415 )   $ -
   -   997,801   997,801
  $ 984,415   $ 13,386   $ 997,801

  $ 211,709  ( $ 211,709 )   $ -
   -   206,620   206,620
   -   18,475   18,475
  $ 211,709   $ 13,386   $ 225,095

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9   2019 1 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1 3
IAS 28  2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

1

-117-

2 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

3  2019 1 1

 1.  IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

 2.  IAS 19

( )

IFRSs

-118-

( )

1

3

 1.  1

 2.  2 1

 3.  3

( )

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

 1.

 2. 12

 3.  12

( )

-119-

( )

-120-

( )

( )

( )

-121-

( )

( )

 1.

 (1)

A.

-122-

B.

C.

6

 (2)

-123-

-124-

 (3)

 2.

 3.

4.

( )

-125-

( )

 1.

[…]

B03800  (  165 )  (  99,076 )
B04500  (  151 )  (  1,417 )
B00400   -   152,895
B00700

   -   7,700
B02200   -  (  140,000 )
B02800   -   257
B05400   -  (  1,646 )
BBBB   404,254  (  71,506 )

C01600   350,000   -
C04500  (  167,150 )  (  168,950 )
C01700  (  150,000 )   -
C00100   130,000  (  130,000 )
C00500   79,948  (  79,959 )
C03000   9,833  (  361 )
CCCC   252,631  (  379,270 )

DDDD  (  14,750 )  (  247 )

EEEE   176,850   246,563

E00100   417,632   171,069

E00200   $ 594,482   $ 417,632

-183-

106 105 1 1 12 31

49 11

88 2 1

92 10

107 3 29

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

-184-

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2  2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9  2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7  2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12  2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

106 12 31

IFRS 9

-185-

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

-186-

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31
1 0 7 1 1

  $ 14,878  ( $ 14,878 )   $ -

   -   288,942   288,942
   274,064  (  274,064 )   -
   5,091,347  (  1,063 )   5,090,284
  $ 5,380,289  ( $ 1,063 )   $ 5,379,226

  $ 789,811   $ 4,420   $ 794,231

   41,961  (  41,961 )   -

   -   36,478   36,478
  $ 831,772  ( $ 1,063 )   $ 830,709

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

-187-

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 11

IFRS 15

IAS 11

107 1 1

IFRS 15

106 12 31

107

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 107 1 1

106 12 31
1 0 7 1 1

  $ 969,685  ( $ 969,685 )   $ -
   -   983,071   983,071
  $ 969,685   $ 13,386   $ 983,071

  $ 211,709  ( $ 211,709 )   $ -
   -   206,620   206,620
   -   18,475   18,475
  $ 211,709   $ 13,386   $ 225,095

-188-

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 3
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

3  2019 1 1

 1.  IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

-189-

 2.  IAS 19

( )

( )

1

3

 1.  1

 2.  2 1

 3.  3

-190-

( )

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

( )

-191-

( )

( )

( )

-192-

( )

( )

 1.

 (1)

A.

-193-

B.

C.

6

 (2)

-194-

 (3)

 2.

-195-

 3.

( )

( )

 1.

 2.

-196-

 3.

( )